

BID-TABULATION SHEET City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division 2019/20 STORM WATER EROSION CONTROL PROGRAM (IOWAY CREEK AT BROOKSIDE)						Bidder1 Iowa Earth Works 300 Snyder Dr Huxley, IA 50124		Bidder2 Con-Struct Inc 305 S Dayton Ave Ames, IA 50010		Bidder3 RW Excavating Solutions, LC 13293 S 88th Ave W Prairie City, IA 50228		Bidder4 Reilly Construction Co, Inc PO Box 99 Ossian, IA 52161	
NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date:	12/4/24	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Division 1 - General (NOT USED)												
2	Division 2 - Earthwork												
2.01	Clearing & Grubbing	ACRE	3.5	\$ 9,000.00	\$31,500.00	16500	\$57,750.00	42000	\$147,000.00	12000	\$42,000.00	18000	\$63,000.00
2.02	Excavation, Class 10, On-site (P)	CY	21200	\$ 11.00	\$233,200.00	12	\$254,400.00	10	\$212,000.00	5.5	\$116,600.00	15	\$318,000.00
2.03	Excavation, Class 10, Off-site Borrow (P)	CY	1200	\$ 20.00	\$24,000.00	10	\$12,000.00	13	\$15,600.00	17	\$20,400.00	25	\$30,000.00
2.04	On Site Topsoil (P)	CY	4500	\$ 6.00	\$27,000.00	20	\$90,000.00	13	\$58,500.00	7.5	\$33,750.00	15	\$67,500.00
2.05	On Site Stream Bed Material (P)	CY	925	\$ 12.00	\$11,100.00	14	\$12,950.00	12	\$11,100.00	8.5	\$7,862.50	15	\$13,875.00
3	Division 3 — Trench and Trenchless Construction (NOT USED)												
4	Division 4 — Sewers and Drains												
4.01	Storm Sewer, Trenched, 8" HDPE	LF	74	\$ 50.00	\$3,700.00	28	\$2,072.00	29	\$2,146.00	25	\$1,850.00	67.5	\$4,995.00
4.02	Storm Sewer, Trenched, 8" Corrugated HDPE Tile	LF	102	\$ 40.00	\$4,080.00	32	\$3,264.00	33	\$3,366.00	25	\$2,550.00	67.5	\$6,885.00
4.03	Storm Sewer, Trenched, 18" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	110	\$ 80.00	\$8,800.00	75	\$8,250.00	78	\$8,580.00	50	\$5,500.00	85	\$9,350.00
4.04	Storm Sewer, Trenched, 36" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	45	\$ 250.00	\$11,250.00	145	\$6,525.00	150	\$6,750.00	144	\$6,480.00	195	\$8,775.00
4.05	Concrete Pipe Apron, 18"	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3666	\$3,666.00	3776	\$3,776.00	2600	\$2,600.00	1850	\$1,850.00
4.06	Concrete Pipe Apron, 36"	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	6773	\$6,773.00	6977	\$6,977.00	5338	\$5,338.00	3750	\$3,750.00
4.07	Concrete Pipe Apron, 42"	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	17000	\$17,000.00	17510	\$17,510.00	6124	\$6,124.00	4850	\$4,850.00
4.08	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1000	\$2,000.00	1030	\$2,060.00	800	\$1,600.00	1000	\$2,000.00
4.09	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Structure	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1000	\$1,000.00	1030	\$1,030.00	2500	\$2,500.00	2250	\$2,250.00
4.10	Remove Existing Storm Sewer	LF	116	\$ 30.00	\$3,480.00	40	\$4,640.00	42	\$4,872.00	25	\$2,900.00	25	\$2,900.00
5	Division 5 — Water Mains and Appurtenances (NOT USED)												
6	Division 6 – Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewers												
6.01	Storm Sewer Manhole, SW-401, 60-inch	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	7300	\$7,300.00	7579	\$7,579.00	5288	\$5,288.00	6250	\$6,250.00
7	Division 7 – Streets and Related Work												
7.01	Remove Existing Recreational Trail	SY	1020	\$ 13.00	\$13,260.00	10	\$10,200.00	10	\$10,200.00	7	\$7,140.00	15	\$15,300.00
7.02	Recreational Trail, PCC, 6" TH.	SY	565	\$ 45.00	\$25,425.00	70	\$39,550.00	65	\$36,725.00	85	\$48,025.00	115	\$64,975.00
8	Division 8 – Traffic Control												
8.01	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5000	\$5,000.00	2833	\$2,833.00	2750	\$2,750.00	10000	\$10,000.00
9	Division 9 – Sitework and Landscaping												
9.01	Remove Existing Riprap and Broken Concrete	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00	7000	\$7,000.00	6000	\$6,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00
9.02	Riprap, Class E Revetment	TON	750	\$ 80.00	\$60,000.00	56	\$42,000.00	80	\$60,000.00	70	\$52,500.00	85	\$63,750.00
9.03	Remove Existing Lamp Post	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	600	\$1,200.00	1450	\$2,900.00	3625	\$7,250.00	2200	\$4,400.00
9.04	Temporarily Remove and Replace Existing Lamp Post	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$8,000.00	4000	\$32,000.00	620	\$4,960.00	1500	\$12,000.00	1800	\$14,400.00
9.05	Remove Existing Landscaping	SY	155	\$ 10.00	\$1,550.00	32	\$4,960.00	33	\$5,115.00	20	\$3,100.00	35	\$5,425.00
9.06	Turf Reinforcement Matting (TRM), Type 4	SY	3677	\$ 18.00	\$66,186.00	16	\$58,832.00	17	\$62,509.00	10.5	\$38,608.50	16.75	\$61,589.75
9.07	Rolled Erosion Control Matting, Type 4	SY	13217	\$ 2.00	\$26,434.00	2.1	\$27,755.70	2.5	\$33,042.50	2.4	\$31,720.80	2.25	\$29,738.25
9.08	Temporary Rolled Erosion Control Matting, Type 2	SY	16894	\$ 2.00	\$33,788.00	1.2	\$20,272.80	1.5	\$25,341.00	1.9	\$32,098.60	1.25	\$21,117.50
9.09	Silt Fence	LF	2000	\$ 3.00	\$6,000.00	2.25	\$4,500.00	2.5	\$5,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	2.3	\$4,600.00
9.10	Wattles	LF	10000	\$ 5.00	\$50,000.00	1.93	\$19,300.00	2	\$20,000.00	2.8	\$28,000.00	2	\$20,000.00
9.11	Conventional Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching, Turf Mix	AC	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	5100	\$10,200.00	5253	\$10,506.00	8000	\$16,000.00	5350	\$10,700.00
9.12	Conventional Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching, Woodland Slope Mix	AC	0.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,000.00	7100	\$3,550.00	7313	\$3,656.50	8000	\$4,000.00	7450	\$3,725.00
9.13	Conventional Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching, Stream Edge Mix	AC	4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$24,000.00	6300	\$25,200.00	6489	\$25,956.00	8000	\$32,000.00	6600	\$26,400.00
9.14	Conventional Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching, Oxbow Wetland Mix	AC	0.25	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	5450	\$1,362.50	5610	\$1,402.50	8000	\$2,000.00	5725	\$1,431.25
9.15	Conventional Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching, Type 5 (Temp Seeding)	AC	6.75	\$ 4,000.00	\$27,000.00	1700	\$11,475.00	1750	\$11,812.50	2000	\$13,500.00	1800	\$12,150.00
9.16	Tree Plantings	EA	81	\$ 700.00	\$56,700.00	230	\$18,630.00	237	\$19,197.00	250	\$20,250.00	240	\$19,440.00
9.17	Shrub Plantings	EA	100	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	75	\$7,500.00	77	\$7,700.00	80	\$8,000.00	78	\$7,800.00
9.18	Live Stakes	EA	3150	\$ 2.00	\$6,300.00	8.5	\$26,775.00	9	\$28,350.00	8	\$25,200.00	8.75	\$27,562.50
9.19	Rock Riffles & Random Boulder Clusters	SY		\$ 90.00									
9.20	J-Hook	EA	3	\$ 22,000.00	\$66,000.00	30000	\$90,000.00	21000	\$63,000.00	54600	\$163,800.00	45000	\$135,000.00
9.21	W-Weir	EA	3	\$ 75,000.00	\$225,000.00	54000	\$162,000.00	36000	\$108,000.00	116760	\$350,280.00	125000	\$375,000.00
9.22	Root Wards	EA	7	\$ 1,600.00	\$11,200.00	700	\$4,900.00	3000	\$12,600.00	1800	\$12,600.00	3500	\$24,500.00
9.23	Toe Wood	LF	825	\$ 50.00	\$41,250.00	35	\$28,875.00	75	\$61,875.00	160	\$132,000.00	100	\$82,500.00
9.24	Soil Lifts	LF	825	\$ 40.00	\$33,000.00	23	\$18,975.00	100	\$82,500.00	25	\$20,625.00	50	\$41,250.00
9.25	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	455	\$ 10.00	\$4,550.00	15	\$6,825.00	16	\$7,280.00	11	\$5,005.00	25	\$11,375.00
9.26	Temporary Access Routes	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	25000	\$25,000.00	60000	\$60,000.00	10000	\$10,000.00	110000	\$110,000.00
9.27	Temporary Stream Crossings	EA	3	\$ 26,000.00	\$78,000.00	20000	\$60,000.00	28000	\$84,000.00	31534	\$94,602.00	75000	\$225,000.00
9.28	Site Protection	LF	3000	\$ 6.00	\$18,000.00	4.25	\$12,750.00	7.5	\$22,500.00	3	\$9,000.00	4.5	\$13,500.00
9.29	SWPPP Management	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4950	\$4,950.00	5100	\$5,100.00	12000	\$12,000.00	7500	\$7,500.00
10	Division 10 – Demolition (NOT USED)												
11	Division 11 - Miscellaneous												
11.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 170,000.00	\$170,000.00	70000	\$70,000.00	50000	\$50,000.00	80000	\$80,000.00	150000	\$150,000.00
11.02	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00
11.03	Remove Existing Fence	LF	125	\$ 8.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$375.00	10	\$1,250.00	15	\$1,875.00	15	\$1,875.00
11.04	Relocate Existing Drinking Fountain	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3000	\$3,000.00	3090	\$3,090.00	8000	\$8,000.00	6000	\$6,000.00
11.05	Cable Fencing	LF	110	\$ 30.00	\$3,300.00	70	\$7,700.00	56	\$6,160.00	60.85	\$6,693.50	52.5	\$5,775.00
11.06	Chain Link Fencing, 48-inch Height	LF	85	\$ 60.00	\$5,100.00	70	\$5,950.00	46	\$3,910.00	39.95	\$3,395.75	34	\$2,890.00

BID-TABULATION SHEET						Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4				
City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division						Iowa Earth Works	Con-Struct Inc	RW Excavating Solutions, LC	Reilly Construction Co, Inc				
2019/20 STORM WATER EROSION CONTROL PROGRAM (IOWAY CREEK AT BROOKSIDE)						300 Snyder Dr	305 S Dayton Ave	13293 S 88th Ave W	PO Box 99				
						Huxley, IA 50124	Ames, IA 50010	Prairie City, IA 50228	Ossian, IA 52161				
NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 12/4/24	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT								
	SUBTOTAL BASE BID				\$1,549,153.00		\$1,391,153.00		\$1,487,717.00		\$1,584,361.65		\$2,197,899.25
	ADD ALTERNATE NORTH												
9	Division 9 – Sitework and Landscaping												
9.29	J-Hook	EA	4	\$ 22,000.00	\$88,000.00	30000	\$120,000.00	21000	\$84,000.00	54600	\$218,400.00	45000	\$180,000.00
9.30	Root Wads	EA	6	\$ 1,600.00	\$9,600.00	700	\$4,200.00	3000	\$18,000.00	1800	\$10,800.00	3500	\$21,000.00
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NORTH				\$97,600.00		\$124,200.00		\$102,000.00		\$229,200.00		\$201,000.00
	ADD ALTERNATE SOUTH												
9	Division 9 – Sitework and Landscaping												
9.31	Rock Riffles & Random Boulder Clusters	SY	1780	\$ 90.00	\$160,200.00	61	\$108,580.00	80	\$142,400.00	150	\$267,000.00	80	\$142,400.00
9.32	J-Hook	EA	2	\$ 22,000.00	\$44,000.00	30000	\$60,000.00	21000	\$42,000.00	54600	\$109,200.00	45000	\$90,000.00
9.33	Root Wads	EA	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$8,000.00	700	\$3,500.00	3000	\$15,000.00	1800	\$9,000.00	3500	\$17,500.00
	TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE SOUTH				\$212,200.00		\$172,080.00		\$199,400.00		\$385,200.00		\$249,900.00
	TOTAL BASE BID +ALTERNATE NORTH				\$1,646,753.00		\$1,515,353.00		\$1,589,717.00		\$1,813,561.65		\$2,398,899.25
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE SOUTH				\$1,761,353.00		\$1,563,233.00		\$1,687,117.00		\$1,969,561.65		\$2,447,799.25
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE NORTH +ALTERNATE SOUTH				\$1,858,953.00		\$1,687,433.00		\$1,789,117.00		\$2,198,761.65		\$2,648,799.25